
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

13 

46 

22 

48 

84 

0 

5 

41 

10 

85 

55 

15 

45 

26 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FX 

FC 

FA 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FX 

FC 

FX 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

4 

5 

2 

6 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Simon Sikes 

Douglas Rocco 

Keaton Van Thof 

Alex Tollefsen 

Matthew Gendron 

James Regan 

Dennis McCarthy 

Glenn Cordova 

Keith McDonald 

Tony Rolfe 

Gabriele Jasper 

Ron Coldon 

Chuck Moran 

Kevin Boeckle 

Region 

Atl 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

ODR 

NER 

Member_ID 

526265 

134246_1 

547074 

103626_5 

468487 

67706_1 

249921 

233441 

355346 

512204 

375286 

246000 

11434 

338320 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

12 

11 

11 

1 

Diff 

42.457 

54.636 

59.785 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

39.955 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:12.052 

1:16.578 

1:17.279 

1:18.337 

1:18.090 

1:17.368 

1:20.417 

1:15.245 

1:18.166 

1:24.681 

1:51.229 

Sponsor 

RiceRace Hoosier Quicksilver Group 6 Susi Uhl Art 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

Affordable AutomotiveEJPavingJCConstruction 

Tollefsen Racing 

Small Fortune RacingHoosier Spectro Performance Oils 

permitlinkusa.com online municipal permitting 

Jagermeister 

Cordova Services 

Jasper spine institute 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1226 Time Final 1341 

New Track Record (1:17.279) for FX by Keaton Van Thof. 

#41 reduced 3 pos. in class per GCR 6.1.1.b 

Printed: 7/10/2021 1:46:20 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Gene Kern, Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results, go to ner.org/Majors-2021 or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

42.457 

Avg. Speed 

78.394 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.052 

Best Speed 

84.939 

Best Lap by 

13 - Simon Sikes 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

Race 1 #21-M-20499 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 12:08:49 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/10/2021 11:40 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results


